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
suite. 2 garages. $74,900 Century 21
Queen City Real Estate, 942-4618

ORRINGTON Nice 4 BR cape w/im-
provement. Original hdwd flrs, tin ceil-
ings, living room, family room, dining
area, nice garden spot and close to
Bangor. $119,000 John Voye, 852-6056

ORRINGTON Well maint., 1 owner
Ranch. Oversized w/ heated gar, paved,
LR fp & basement wdstove. Full base w/
ext entry. 3BR, 2BA & open concept kit,
LR & DR w/cathedral ceilings. $200,000
MLS #1211897 Kurtis & Carissa Marsh,
Realty of Maine 942-6310

SHERMAN 2 cabins & 30 acs w/beauti-
ful views on Mt. Katahdin. Nice mix of
fields & wd. land. 28x32 cabin w/ lofts,
LR, BA, kit. & another 1 BR cabin w/ kit.
& BA. Heat, water, septic & power.
Small pond! $55,000 Scot Walker, 538-
1765 www.mainelandbroker.com

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the Judgment of Foreclosure and
Sale entered December 24, 2014 in the action entitled The Bank of New York

Mellon Trust Company, National Association as grantor trustee of the Protium

Master Grantor Trust v. Charles Grant and Christine Grant, et al., by the Maine
District Court, Lincoln, Docket No. LINDC-RE-13-25, wherein the Court adjudged
the foreclosure of a mortgage granted by Charles Grant and Christine
Grant to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for EquiFirst
Corporation, its successors and assigns dated February 23, 2007 and recorded in
the Penobscot County Registry of Deeds in Book 10852, Page 304, the period of
redemption having expired, a public sale of the property described in the
mortgage will be conducted on Thursday, September 3, 2015, commencing at

10:45AM, at the Law Office of Shapiro & Morley, LLC, 707 Sable Oaks Dr., Suite

250, South Portland, Maine 04106.

The property is located at 558 Hammett Road, Enfield, Maine.

The sale will be by public auction. All bidders for the property will be required to
make a deposit of $5,000.00 in cash, certified or bank check at the time of the
public sale made payable to Shapiro & Morley, LLC, which deposit is non-
refundable as to the highest bidder. The balance of the purchase price shall be
paid within thirty (30) days of the public sale. In the event a representative of
Kondaur Capital Corporation, as Separate Trustee of Matawin Ventures Trust
Series 2015-1 as assignee for The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company,
National Association as grantor trustee of the Protium Master Grantor Trust is not
present at the time and place stated in this notice, no sale shall be deemed to
have occurred and all rights to reschedule a subsequent sale are reserved.
Additional terms will be announced at the public sale.

Kondaur Capital Corporation, as Separate Trustee of Matawin Ventures Trust
Series 2015-1 as assignee for The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company,
National Association as grantor trustee of the Protium Master Grantor Trust, by its
attorneys Shapiro & Morley, LLC, 707 Sable Oaks Dr., Suite 250, South Portland,
Maine 04106, (207)-775-6223.

July 21, 28, Aug. 4, 2015

STATE OF MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE VETERANS AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR RFP#201506104

HVAC/PLUMBING MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR BANGOR

AND BREWER AREAS

The State of Maine, Defense Veterans and Emergency Management has a require-
ment for HVAC / PLUMBING Maintenance Service for the Bangor and Brewer Ar-
eas. In accordance with State procurement practices, the Department is hereby
announcing the publication of a Request for Proposals (RFP) #201506104 for the
purchase of the aforementioned for parts and services.

A copy of the RFP can be obtained by contacting the Department's RFP Coordina-
tor for this project: Sherrill Hallett, Contract Grant Specialist. The RFP Coordina-
tor can be reached at the following email address: Sherrill.L.Hallett@Maine.gov or
mailing address: Department of Defense Veterans and Emergency Management,
Building 8, Camp Keyes, Augusta, ME 04330. The Department encourages all in-
terested vendors to obtain a copy of the RFP and submit a competitive proposal.
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